

Criminal Revision-12/2025.

Order No.07.

Dated: 20.01.2026:

Today is fixed for filing S/Cause by the Revisionist.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/Cause is filed by the Revisionist sworn on affidavit.

Let it be accepted.

Fix 16.03.2026 for S/R of OP No.2 & TCR.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas for information & compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.